



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi with Mr. Aniket Aghade i/b Tajesh Dande & Associates for the petitioners in all the writ petitions.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.13018 of 2019..

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.13019 of 2019.

Mr. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No.13020 of 2019.

Mr. Panchshil Patil i/b Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for respondent No.2 in all the writ petitions.

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for respondent No.3 in all the writ petitions.

...



CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 24TH NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C:-

1. The parties informs that the settlement could not be worked out and the matter be heard on its own merits.
2. Since an accommodation is sought on behalf of the petitioner, at his request list the matter on 10/01/2022.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]