



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil and Ors

.. Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Bharat Gadhavi i./by Mr. Rejesh Dande and Associates for Petitioner
- Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for State – Respondent No.1
- Mr. Shirarm S. Kulkarni for Respondent No.3
- Mr. Siddharth Shitole i./by Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni for Respondent No.2

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 10, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard both the learned Advocates appearing for respective parties.
- 2.** The challenge in the present three Writ Petitions is to the Award declared under Land acquisition proceedings in respect of acquisition of land. The *lis* is between the brother and sister in respect of apportionment of compensation.
- 3.** Both the learned Advocates fairly inform that order is passed by the learned Executing Court and submitted that considering the *lis*, the parties have also held meetings for reconciliation and the dispute could get amicably resolved. The approach of both the learned Advocates is fair



and appreciated by the Court.

4. Stand over to **07th February, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]