



Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13019 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.13020 OF 2019**

Kailas Ramesh Patil And Ors

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra

Through Asst. District

Collector (LAND Acquisition) And Ors

...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Vishal Navale i/b Tejesh Dande & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay R. Kulkarni i/b Ashutosh M. Kulkarni for Respondent  
No.2 CIDCO.

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni, Manish K. Vig for the Respondent No3.  
-----

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 9, 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. Since the subject matter is as regards the payment of the compensation amongst the siblings, it would be interest of justice to adjourn the matter to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.**



2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner assures to serve a copy of the Petition upon the learned AGP.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J. )