



Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

Mr Vishal Navale, i/b Tejesh Dande & Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr PP Pujari, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**Mr Akshay R Kulkarni, i/b Ashutosh M Kulkarni, for Respondent
No. 2-CIDCO.**

Mr Monish K Vig, i/b Shriram Kulkarni, for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.

DATED: 1st February 2024

PC:-

1. At the request Advocates, list the matter on 5th February 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)