



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13018 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil and Others ...Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed
by VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.02.12
17:41:15 +0530

Mr. Vishal Navale i/b. Mr. Tejas Dande & Associates, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, for Respondent
No. 2.

Mr. Saurabh Patil a/w. Ms. Kshema Mahuli and Mr. Vipul Raut, for
Respondent No. 3.

Ms. Snehal Jadhav, for the State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties,
stand over 14th February, 2025 under the caption "for settlement".

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)