



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13018 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13019 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13020 OF 2019

Kailas Ramesh Patil and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Navale, i/b Tejas Dande and Associates, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, i/b Ashutosh Kulkarni, for Respondent
No.2 – CIDCO.

Mr. Saurabh Patil, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 14th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to bring the legal representatives of petitioner No.6 Smt. Anandi Sadanand Patil in WP/13018/2019 and petitioner No.8a Smt. Shanta Shantaram Patil in WP/13019/2019.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 24th February, 2025, under the caption “For Settlement.”

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]